900239675 11/28/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KidzArt Texas, LLC		108/13/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KidzArt LLC	
Street Address:	1001 Laurence Ave., Suite E	
City:	Jackson	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49202	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4201108	KIDZART
Registration Number:	4163774	TEENZART
Registration Number:	4088083	SENIORZART
Registration Number:	4087874	IF YOU CAN DREAM, YOU CAN DRAW
Registration Number:	3657548	ART INNOVATORS
Registration Number:	3843456	KIDZART
Registration Number:	3843421	KIDZART
Registration Number:	3091732	SENIORZART

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9142880023

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 914.821.3073

Email: tmdocket@leasonellis.com, dorman@leasonellis.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0377 900239675

Correspondent Name: Michelle Dorman Address Line 1: One Barker Ave, Fifth Floor Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04827/808000-000 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Doman Signature: /michelle dorman/ Date: 11/28/2012 Total Attachments: 2 source=00275334#page1.tif source=00275334#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0378





ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Suite 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4520 (775) 684-5708 Website: www.nvsos.gov

Filed in the office of

Ross Miller
Secretary of State

State of Nevada

Document Number 20120559634-67

Filing Date and Time

08/13/2012 3:10 PM

Entity Number

LLC7486-2002

Amendment to Articles of Organization

(PURSUANT TO NRS 86.221)

USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HIGHLIGHT

ABOVE SPACE IS FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Organization For a Nevada Limited-Liability Company (Pursuant to NRS 86.221)

Name of limited-liability company:	
KidzArt Texas, LLC	
2. The company is managed by: Managed	ers OR Members
3. The articles have been amended as follows: (p	ovide article numbers, if available)*
Articles I and III are deleted and the following new Articles I a	nd III are inserted in their place;
Article 1 - Name The name of the Limited Liability Company is KIDZART LLe	(the "Limited Liability Company").
Article III - Term The Company shall continue to exist until it is dissolved and it Limited Liability Company's operating agreement.	affairs wound up in accordance with the Nevada Act or the
Effective date and time of filing: (optional) Date	te: Time:
,	(must not be later than 90 days after the certificate is filed)
5. Signature (must be signed by at least one mana	,
X Lue Barlma CE	

* 1) If amending company name, it must contain the words "Limited-Liability Company," "Limited Company," or "Limited," or the abbreviations "Ltd.," "L.L.C.," or "L.C.," "LLC" or "LC." The word "Company" may be abbreviated as "Co."

2) If adding managers, provide names and addresses.

Signature

FILING FEE: \$175.00

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit with the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate fees.

Nevada Secretary of State 86.221 DLLC Amendment Register 8-31-11

TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0379 SECRETARY OF STATE



CERTIFICATION

1. Country: United States of America

This public document

- 2. has been signed by Richard Sifuentes
- 3. acting in the capacity of CERTIFICATION CLERK
- 4. bears the seal/stamp of STATE OF NEVADA

CERTIFIED

- 5. at Carson City, Nevada, U.S.A.
- 6. the FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, 2012
- 7. by ROSS MILLER, Secretary of State, State of Nevada, U.S.A.
- 8. 2012/01/RS

10. Signature:

9. Seal/Stamp:



Ву

ROSS MILLER Secretary of State

C

DEBRA REED

TRADEMARK REEL: 004908 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 11/28/2012